
2022 Ramapo College of New Jersey Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 18, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-10   Conf: 14-4   Home: 8-3   Away: 11-3   Neutral: 6-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (241), Opp (194)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: DiPaolo (3), Corra (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Corra (2), Totals (2), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (62-68), Corra (30-33), Wheeler (18-
20), DiPaolo (10-11), Cappetti (2-2), Giesecke (1-1), Lafferty (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Rygiel, Katie .431 35-35 116 20 50 10 0 1 32 63 .543 7 0 4 2 .460 1 0 1-1 33 47 5 .941
12 Monaco, Jaclyn .429 34-33 91 30 39 2 0 0 13 41 .451 11 0 10 0 .490 0 2 30-32 41 25 1 .985
31 Corra, Alexis .404 35-35 114 34 46 9 4 4 39 75 .658 8 2 10 1 .441 3 0 1-1 172 13 2 .989
19 Egan, Carli .380 33-33 108 23 41 6 1 0 22 49 .454 17 2 9 0 .469 1 1 1-1 64 43 4 .964
42 Wheeler, Mahogany .362 35-35 105 23 38 6 2 4 29 60 .571 15 2 9 0 .444 2 0 0-0 3 22 3 .893
10 Verrino, Krista .303 30-30 89 32 27 7 0 2 16 40 .449 19 7 12 2 .461 0 0 4-4 43 53 6 .941
44 Messina, Anna .244 30-28 82 15 20 1 0 0 8 21 .256 7 0 8 0 .303 0 3 1-2 24 1 2 .926
13 Bartolomeo, Avery .210 35-35 81 15 17 4 0 1 13 24 .296 26 3 17 0 .400 5 2 1-1 205 15 2 .991
27 DiPaolo, Marissa .126 31-31 87 11 11 3 0 1 13 17 .195 11 0 19 0 .224 0 1 0-0 1 23 0 1.000
14 Ciccone, Julia 1.000 11-3 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
9 Lafferty, Kendall .500 4-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
17 Gleason, Melody .333 22-12 6 8 2 0 1 0 2 4 .667 1 0 2 0 .429 0 0 0-1 13 2 0 1.000
5 Cerasi, Nicole .295 34-33 44 10 13 2 0 0 4 15 .341 7 0 15 0 .392 0 4 5-5 47 5 1 .981
11 Deo, Thu .250 6-3 8 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
63 Jensen, Grace .250 5-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
Totals .329 35-35 938 225 309 50 8 13 192 414 .441 129 16 121 5 .415 12 13 45-49 668 256 27 .972
Opponents .232 35-35 850 103 197 41 2 7 93 263 .309 88 8 163 5 .309 3 16 31-34 638 220 52 .943

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Giesecke, Megan 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 5.0 0 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
27 DiPaolo, Marissa 1.94 12-3 17 16 14 3-0 0 101.0 71 33 28 50 99 16 1 3 .193 8 4 0 0 8
42 Wheeler, Mahogany 2.77 10-7 18 17 13 2-1 0 103.2 104 57 41 28 52 20 1 4 .254 5 2 0 2 8
3 Cappetti, Sara 5.92 2-0 6 2 0 0-0 0 13.0 22 13 11 7 6 5 0 0 .367 6 2 0 1 0
Totals 2.51 25-10 43 35 27 6 0 222.2 197 103 80 88 163 41 2 7 .232 19 8 0 3 16
Opponents 5.37 10-25 59 35 14 3 1 212.2 309 225 163 129 121 50 8 13 .329 29 16 0 12 13



2022 Ramapo College of New Jersey Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 18, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 DiPaolo, Marissa 24 1 23 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 0 0
17 Gleason, Melody 15 13 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
63 Jensen, Grace 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lafferty, Kendall 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Deo, Thu 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Ciccone, Julia 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Bartolomeo, Avery 222 205 15 2 .991 5 0 0 — 0 0
31 Corra, Alexis 187 172 13 2 .989 1 30 3 .909 2 0
12 Monaco, Jaclyn 67 41 25 1 .985 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Cerasi, Nicole 53 47 5 1 .981 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Egan, Carli 111 64 43 4 .964 4 0 0 — 0 0
10 Verrino, Krista 102 43 53 6 .941 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Rygiel, Katie 85 33 47 5 .941 5 0 0 — 0 0
44 Messina, Anna 27 24 1 2 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Wheeler, Mahogany 28 3 22 3 .893 1 18 2 .900 0 0
3 Cappetti, Sara 5 0 4 1 .800 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Giesecke, Megan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 951 668 256 27 .972 22 31 3 .912 2 0
Opponents 910 638 220 52 .943 23 45 4 .918 11 0


